
Bridge Preventive Maintenance on SR 302 at US 61 (Bridge Nos. 0.3A & 0.3B), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-02(383) /
108780302 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $642,722.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Ste-Bil Grading Inc. Talbot Brothers Contracting
Co., Inc.

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$458,900.00 $492,816.00 $570,178.00

1 2 3

0010 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0020 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 60,000.00 37,000.00 57,000.00

0030 907-420-A001 Undersealing 10,000.000 LBS 5.50 5.00 5.75

0040 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 20,000.00 35,000.00 60,000.00

0050 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 648.000 LF 1.00 1.00 5.00

0060 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 162.000 LF 30.00 85.00 45.00

0070 907-823-A003 Preformed Joint Seal, Type III 162.000 LF 35.00 125.00 50.00

0080 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 324.000 LF 11.00 6.00 13.50

0090 907-823-B003 Saw Cut, Type III 324.000 LF 12.00 6.00 14.75

0100 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 47.000 SF 600.00 650.00 300.00

0110 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 653.000 SF 220.00 120.00 145.00

0120 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 2,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00

0130 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 20.000 EA 5,000.00 8,000.00 10,750.00

0140 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 1,270.000 LF 20.00 42.00 30.00
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Bridge Preventive Maintenance on SR 302 at US 61 (Bridge Nos. 0.3A & 0.3B), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-9999-02(383) /
108780302 in Desoto County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $642,722.20

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Key, LLC Bell And Associates
Construction, LLC

$614,942.80 $774,874.00 $808,906.00

4 5 6

0010 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0020 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 62,000.00 77,000.00 59,500.00

0030 907-420-A001 Undersealing 10,000.000 LBS 5.50 6.00 8.00

0040 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 56,000.00 151,500.00 115,600.00

0050 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 648.000 LF 1.10 1.50 6.00

0060 907-823-A002 Preformed Joint Seal, Type II 162.000 LF 44.00 45.00 40.00

0070 907-823-A003 Preformed Joint Seal, Type III 162.000 LF 60.50 62.00 46.00

0080 907-823-B002 Saw Cut, Type II 324.000 LF 7.70 8.00 16.00

0090 907-823-B003 Saw Cut, Type III 324.000 LF 8.80 9.00 18.00

0100 907-824-A003 General Epoxy Repair 47.000 SF 530.00 1,510.00 2,400.00

0110 907-824-B003 FRP Wrap, Bi-directional 653.000 SF 145.00 210.00 220.00

0120 907-824-C001 Cap Cleaning 4.000 EA 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0130 907-824-D001 Bearing Replacements 20.000 EA 11,175.00 10,000.00 9,750.00

0140 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Class 2 Spray Finish 1,270.000 LF 55.00 35.00 50.00
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